PSC Form - FR-0320 (02/20/03) Page 1 of 7
3545 North First St. • San Jose, CA 95134 • USA
PRODUCT/PROCESS CHANGE NOTICE (PCN)
PCN Number: 04-08
Date Issued: April 30, 2004
Product(s) Affected: PI74LPT16240; PI74LCX16240
PI74LPT16373; PI74LCX16373
PI74LPT16374; PI74LCX16374

Pericom’s Qualification Test results:
Rel Device Pkg. Date Stress Stress Stress Sample Results
Lot # Type Type Code Test Condition Duration Units Pass/Fail
Q03007-1A PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC DHTOL 150°C, 3.6 v 168 hrs 130 130/0
Q03007-1A PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC DHTOL 150°C, 3.6 v 500 hrs 130 130/0
Q03007-1A PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC DHTOL 150°C, 3.6 v 1000 hrs 130 130/0
Q03007-1A PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC DHTOL 150°C, 3.6 v 2000 hrs 130 130/0
Q03007-1B PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC HTSL 150°C 168 hrs 100 100/0
Q03007-1B PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC HTSL 150°C 500 hrs 100 100/0
Q03007-1B PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC HTSL 150°C 1000 hrs 100 100/0
Q03007-1C PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC UHAST 130°C 96 hrs 80 80/0
Q03007-1D PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC TMCL -65, +150 °C 500 cycles 76 76/0
If there are any questions about this qualification, please contact me for further information.
Regards,
Edward J. Mello, Jr.
Director, Quality Systems